DJ Dorothy Colour to Win Competition Terms and Conditions

- 1. Instructions on how to enter and prizes form part of these conditions of entry.
- 2. By entering this competition you are opting in to receive information and communications from Luna Park Sydney.
- 3. Entry is open to persons aged 18 and over and persons under 18 with parent/ guardian permission who are also residents of Australia. Employees of the Promoter, its franchisees, agencies and other entities in association with this Promotion together with their immediate families and members of the household of those persons are not eligible to enter.
- 4. Promotion commences at on the first day of each calendar month. Entries close on the last day of each calendar month at 11:59pm and judging will take place on the following business day at approximately 10am.
- 5. To gain entry you must complete the provided colouring in stencil of DJ Dorothy and submit using the barrel at Sonic Neon OR online via the QR code on the paper.
- 6. Winner will be chosen by a judging panel who will choose the best entry.
- 7. The winner will receive 4 x Unlimited Rides Passes to Luna Park Sydney valued at \$75 each; the total value of the prize is \$350. Winners will be notified by email or phone within 1 week of entries being judged.
- 8. All entries become the property of the Promoter. The Promoter's decision is final and no correspondence will be entered into. Winners agree to the use of their name, address and photograph for publicity promotional purposes with no payment of compensation.
- 9. Prizes are not transferable or exchangeable and cannot be taken as cash. If any of the prizes are not available for any reason whatsoever, the Promoter will substitute another prize in its absolute discretion.
- 10. All expenses incurred in relation to enjoyment of any prize are the responsibility of the winner. Any prizes must be used in accordance with the general terms and conditions associated with a Luna Park Sydney Annual Pass.
- 11. The claiming and collection of prizes by the winner will be subject to verification checks in the absolute discretion of the Promoter.
- 12. To the extent permitted by law, the Promoter, its franchisees, employees and agents shall not be liable for any claims, losses, damages, injuries, costs and expenses suffered, sustained or incurred (including but not limited to indirect or consequential) as a result of, or arising out of, or in any way connected with this Promotion and/or its prizes.
- 13. The Promoter is Luna Park Sydney A.B.N 39 102 907 184, 1 Olympic Drive Milsons Point NSW 2061.